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you 41857.12 1

a 20415.27 ]
What 9542.45 12
Oon 6955.73 19
with 5048.33 36
The less frequently a word appears: see 2296.73 o7
mean 1243.98 116
everything 654.88 186
» Longer lexical access times school 333.12 391
« Longer to infer meaning when actually 322.33 326
unknown w_nnderful 164.00 553
trip 82.39 894
* If meaning not understood at all, large 41.45 1522
reduces general comprehension. Research 33.10 1798
Texas 28.02 2036
Chuck 21.49 2149
learning 20.31 2616
From a corpus of over 51 million lamb 10.63 4195
choir 5.31 bh22
words (SUBTLEXus, 2011) screenplay 2.61 10171
pellet 1.31 15093
e 74286 unique words appear Jenifer 0.69 21165
L Consortium 0.69 21184
* Frequency/million words perpetrated 0.63 21902
scuttling 0.33 25410
abdicated 0.14 39244

antidisestablishmentarianism 0.04 53668
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This rose-bush, by a strange chance, has been kept alive in history; but
whether it had merely survived out of the stern old wilderness, so long after
the fall of the gigantic pines and oaks that originally overshadowed it, or
whether, as there is fair authority for believing, it had sprung up under the
footsteps of the sainted Ann Hutchinson as she entered the prison-door, we
shall not take upon us to determine.

- The Scarlet Letter (1400L)

Comprehension item:

The rose-bush serves as a vibrant for this tale.
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Expected
Comprehension

Rate

> 25%

> 50%

> (5%

Person Text
Ability Difficulty
1400 —+ 1400
1300 —+ 1300
— 1200
1100 1100
1000 —+ 1000

> 90%

> 95%
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UT-System Texas
Textbooks Grade 11
—d12l00L
__14jooL__

__13J00L__

12j00L

11j00L

From Figure 1, Wilkins et al. (2010) 101001

—9jooL
Lexile Scale




) - #
e ') 1
o
I <
1").
#
e )2
1 I <
")



e 4 - ") R
3 041452

e 94 - ") #H 1 +
0414 52

Lexile
Percentile measure

5th 1020.43
25th 1106.22
50th 1143.98
75th 1264.65
95th 1297.05
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L
+ # TEXAS ASSESSMENT OF KNOWLEDGE AND SKILLS
) SCALE SCORE FREQUENCIES
TAKS ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS TEST
= . TAKS AND TAKS (ACCOMODATED) STUDENTS
GRADE 11
H % "1 4H -+-APRIL 2009-+-
Reading/ELA Scale Score
"
&_ Cumulative | Cumulative
R_SSC| Frequency | Percent | Frequency | Percent
— 1794 1 0.07 1 0.07
¢ — 1808 1 007 2 0.14
1821 1 0.07 3 0.21
- HHH Hit 1834 1007 2 0.2
1846 1 0.07 5 0.35
1858 1 0.07 & 0.42
1869 1 0.07 7 0.49
# 1 1881 1 0.07 8 0.56
LITTP S Py S e
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n TEXAS ASSESSMENT OF KNOWLEDGE AND SKILLS
( ) SCALE SCORE FREQUENCIES
TAKS ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS TEST
_ 1 TAKS AND TAKS (ACCOMODATED) STUDENTS
GRADE 11
-+-APRIL 2009-+-
- Reading/ELA Scale Score

Cumulative | Cumulative

R_SSC| Frequency | Percent | Frequency | Percent
1794 1 0.07 1 0.07
+, H 1808 1 007 2 014
1821 1 0.07 3 0.21
1834 1 0.07 4 0.28
~ 1 0.07 5 0.35
~.1858 J 1 0.07 6 042
1869 1 7 0.49
1881 1 0.56
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TEXAS ASSESSMENT OF KNOWLEDGE AND SKILLS
— - SCALE SCORE FREQUENCIES
TAKS ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS TEST
TAKS AND TAKS (ACCOMODATED) STUDENTS
GRADE 11
-+=APRIL 2009+~
Reading/ELA Scale Score

4+ : # Cumulative | Cumulative

R_SSC | Frequency | Percent | Frequency | Percent
1794 1 0.07 1 0.07
1808 1 0.07 2 0.14
1821 1 0.07 3 0.21
1834 1 0.07 4 0.28
g 1 0.07 5 0.35
1858]J 1 0.07 6 042
1869 1 0.07 7 0.49
1881 1 0.07 8 0.56
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! $ ( ) " TEXAS ASSESSMENT OF KNOWLEDGE AND SKILLS
SCALE SCORE FREQUENCIES
TAKS ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS TEST
— 1 = TAKS AND TAKS (ACCOMODATED) STUDENTS
0 GRADE 11
( ) # 1 -+-APRI 2009- +-
Reading/ELA Scale Score

# 1 - Cumulative | Cumulative

R_SSC| Frequengcy |[Percent | Frequency | Percent
1794 1 0.07 1 0.07
1808 1 0.07 2 0.14
# - 1 1821 1 0.07 3 0.21
1834 1 0.07 4 0.28
- 1846 1 0.07 5 0.35
1 0.07 (4] 042
1 0.07 7 0.49
1 0.07 Fa) 0.56




. $ TEXAS ASSESSMENT OF KNOWLEDGE AND SKILLS

SCALE SCORE FREQUENCIES
—_ - TAKS ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS TEST

TAKS AND TAKS (ACCOMODATED) STUDENTS

# GRADE 11
-+-APRIL 2009- +-
= 1 - Reading/ELA Scale Score
Cumulative [ Cumulative
R_SSC | Frequency | Percent | Frequency | Percent
1794 1 0.07 1 0.07
1808 1 0.07 2 0.14
1821 1 0.07 3 0.21
1834 1 0.07 4 0.28
1846 1 0.07 5 0.35
1858 1 0.07 6 0.42
1869 1 0.07 0.49
1 0.07

1881
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TEXAS ASSESSMENT OF KNOWLEDGE AND SKIELS
SCALE SCORE FREQUENCIES
TAKS ENGLSH LANGUAGE ARTS TEST
TAKS AND TAKS (ACCOMODATED) STUDENTS
# GRADE 11
-+-APRIL 2009-+-
Reading/ELA Scale Scoure
Cumulative | Cumulalive
R 55C| Frequency | Percenl | Frequency Percenl
1794 1 0.07 1 0.07
1808 1 0.07 2 0.14
1821 1 0.07 3 0.21
1834 1 0.07 4 0.28
1846 1 0.07 5 0.35
1858 1 0.07 6 042
1869 1 0.07 7 y
1881 1 0.07 B
el e P I g p W
L I I A i Szl
2290 28 5.88 1309
2309 64 428 1373
2378 Bls) 254 1411
2350 24 1.60 1435
2400 25 1.74 1461
2402 22 1.47 1483
2433 12 0.80 1495
2470 1 0.07 1496
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Difference
From E and
FromF




* 10911 + # #
C C # #
4 #
*12 I $ - +,
# 4 #
*15 3 -1
*18 B 3- 1
# # %4 $4 $74$94&



¢ = - #it Hit
- 1# ' - * + H#
- >
*2 + # 1 # #
# % #1 & Hit #
*20 # :
#1 N é&- 1 . #1
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, #
4 # S —
-+-APRIL 2009-+-
Reading/ELA Scale Score
_ + # . .
1 Cumulative | Cumulative
# $ # ) R_SSC | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
. A1794]  emamnllonsnnd07L oo 1 0.07
0 " ]
0&"! # 2085] 16| 1077160 T 1u70]
# # 209% 20 1.34 180 12.04
100 24 1.60 204 13.64
2105 27 1.80 231 15.44
1 2115 17.65
2125
2135
2146 :
Mean Equivalent Percent of Your LEA Results: 2156 57 3.81 455 3042
Ut'fe;ﬁﬁx' TAKS scaled U;l‘?;:t“‘ bt 1EA _ 2168 63 421 518 34.63
0 sCore 0 I.EA.sullulatlvepemellt
led scare = fistribution) from 100 217S 69 4.61 587 39.24
ievellon: 2191 77 5.15 664 44.39
(f:]_u?m“ﬁ]l]dn;et below 2216 87 5.82 834 55.76
; for
. 2229 92 6.15 926 61.91
2008/09) 2243 96 6.42 1022 68.33
2258 100 6.68 1122 75.01
2274 99 6.62 1221 81.63
A B [ D E
2290 88 5.88 1309 87.51
From LEA frequency Your
table results 2309] 54 4.28 1323 ‘%
102043 2106 5
T =



C1# 2

1 "1# #>
: 3
| |
-+-AFRIl 2009-+-
- + y Reading/ELA Scale Score

Cumnulative | Cumulative
# 4 R_SSC| Frequency | Percent | Frequency | Percent
al79 e el D.07] oo il 007

2085] 16] 107 160]  1U70
# 2099 20] 134 180 12.04
21040 24 1__6°,| S84 1354
2105 27| 1.80] 231 15.44 _]
2115 5] 221 263

39 2. .26

From LEA frequency
table

e




100 - 15.44 = 84.6
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Mean Equivalent
UT-svsterrn!  TAKS scaled
textbook ECOTE
zcaled score
{from Wikin: at
al. [2014]; for s
acadomic year I e o T e S
2008109) -+-APRIl 2009-+-
Reading/ELA Scale Score
Y ) Cumulative | Cumulative
R_SSC| Frequency | Percent | Frequency | Percent
» 1794 __-.,_‘_L w0al-07L o aen 1 E;OZ
193043 =108 2146 51| 341 308 76551
2156 57 3.81 455 3042
110622 7161 “1 2168 63 421 518 34.63
2179 69 461 587 39.24
2191 77 5.15 664 4439
114398 2181 1 2216 87 5.82 834 55.76
2229 92 6.15 926 6191
1264.64 1155 2243 96 6.42 1022 68.33
7 2258 100 6.68 1122 75.01
2274 99 6.62 1221 81.63
120705 2280 2290 88 5.88 1309 8751
“ 2309 64 428 1373 91.79




100 B0.42% = 696%

10030248 = €0.8%

100 68.35 - B31.7%

100 81630 = 184




You now have the percent for Your LEA Results
section of the Worksheet for each percentile
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100-15.44% = B4.6 % B84.6% -91 0% = -6.4 %

100 -B0.42% = 69.6% 69.6 %5 - 84 6% =-1549%

100-39.285= 60.8% 60.8% 80 .2% =-19.40;

100-68.5%:= B31.7% 51.7%-61.9% =-30.2 %

100 -81.6%% = 184 184 -511% =-328'1;




100 -15.44% = 546 % 8467 -01.0%= -64%

100 30.42% = B69.6% 69.6 0% 24.6% =-15404

100-39.24c= @0.5°% 6087 - 80.7% =-19.40;

1006835~ B17% 31.7%- 61.5%=-302%

100 51.65%0 — 184 = 184 %6 - 51 2% —-S28 0




District Q

435.1 o _o10v=2.2 9

L350, _g46u=0-7 5%

95.59%_802%d53

98.0% -619% 3 6.1

G8.60, 5120 A7 4

District R

91..2%-910%=0.2%

73.40; 5460422,

95.3%-202% =145

668 0 619%=4-9 %

53.0%-512%=21.8%
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